



parties may file their counter affidavit within four weeks after service on them.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master

(Signed order in C.A. No. 5469/04 is placed on the file)  
3 C.A. No. 5469/04 etc.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5469 OF 2004

State of Punjab & Anr. .... Appellants

Versus

Prit Pal Singh & Ors. .... Respondents

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any merit in this appeal. It is  
dismissed accordingly. No order as to costs.

.....J.  
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.  
(A.K. PATNAIK)

NEW DELHI;  
MARCH 09, 2010